Dz

27

73 ax

£

UNOFPi@4, COPY, |

This Instrument prepared by, and, Permanent Real Estate

[

after Recording return to: Tax Index Nos.

William J. Mitchell See attached Exhibit A
KECK, MAHIN & CATE

1515 E. Woodfield Road Street Address:

Suite 250

Schaumburg, Illinois 60173-5431 7855 West 11lth Street
Palos Hills, Illinois

FIRST AMENDMENT TQ CONSTRUCTION MORTGAGE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT
/__AND ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS AND LEASES

Re: 7855 West 111th Street s Hills

THIS AMENDMENT is made as of this 3lst day of December,
1991, by and p=tween NBD TRUST COMPANY OF ILLINOIS, not
personally, but.sciely as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated
April 1, 1985 and Xnown as Trust NO. 66~5365 ("Mortgagor") and
NBD PARK RIDGE BANK, -an Illinois state bank ("Mortgagee").

FA- N . L

Mortgagor made and delivered to Mortgagee that certain
Construction Mortgage and Secority Agreement dated September 15,
1991 and recorded on November 18,1991 in Cook County, Illinois
as Document No. 91604548 (the "Mortgage") and that certain
Assignment of Rents and Leases dateo as of even date with the
Mortgagee and recorded in Cook County.- Illinois, as Document No.
91604549 ("A551gnment"), each encumberine the "Premiges" legally
described in Exhibit A hereto. The Moricage and Assignment were
delivered to Mortgagee pursuant to the terms.of that certain
Acquisition and Construction Loan Agreement between Mortgagor,
Mortgagee and certain other parties dated Sepctember 15, 1991 (the
"Loan Agreement") along with a "Guaranty", an "rHV1ronmental
Indemnity Agreement” and other "XLoan Documents" 4az such terms
are defined in the Loan Agreement). The Mortgage aand the
Assignment were delivered as collateral security for fiia payment
of a certain construction leoan in the original amount .ol . Two
Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($2,500,000.00) (Che
"original Loan") made by Mortgagee to Mortgagor, evidenced by
that certain Mortgage Note dated September 15, 1991 (the "Notz")
made by Mortgagor payable to the order of Mortgagee in the
principal amount of the Loan,

%‘3\%

3 13338 EARA S

The Loan Agreement, the Note, the Guaranty, the
Environmental Indemnity Agreement and Certain Other Loan
Documents have been amended pursuant to the terms of a certain
First Amendment to Acquisition and Construction Loan Agreement
and Amendment to Mortgage Note, Guaranty, Environmental Indemnity
Agreement and Certain Other Loan Documents, dated December 31,
1991 ("First Amendment"), wherein (i) the Loan amount has been
amended from $2,500,000 to $2,750,000 and (ii) the Maturity Date
of the Note has been extended from December 31, 1931 to October

AN &7 @33
hwv’ wdﬁ \’..9




UNOFFICI-M L COPY




o 92‘2/0‘6603
31, 1992. Mortgagor and Mortgagee desire to amend the Mortgage
and the Assignment to reflect the amendment of the Note, the Loan

Agreement, the Guaranty, the Environmental Indemnity Agreement
and the other Loan Documents as provided in the First Amendment.

Accordingly, Mortgagor and Mortgagee hereby amend the
Mortgage and the Assignment as follows:

1. All references to the Loan Agreement, the Guaranty, the
Environmental Indemnity Agreement and the Loan Documents in the
Mortgage or the Assignment shall be deemed to refer to any of
such documents as amended by the First Amendment.

2. All references in the Mortgage and/or the Assignment to
the Note £hall be deemed to refer to the Note as amended by the

First Amendarent.

3. aAll refurences to the Mortgage or the Assignment in any
of the Loan Documerts, including, without limitation, the First
Amendment shall be deemed to refer to the Mortgage and Assignment

as amended hereby.

4. As modified hereky, the Mortgage and the Assignment
shall continue in full forze-and effect.

This First Amendment has been entared into as of the date

first above written.

| MORTGA4GAR:

;l’&::‘é?;llu:n’-r;} :; exla:uted by NBD TRUST COMPARY OF
«» not Fndlvidiuaily hut sofe! T . i d. 4

Lo coumsia'amd Can diiame 13 1 prerod Mreunget of NBD TRUST COMPANY OF ILLINOIS, not

) APANY OF 1LLINDIS i s 1 .
B Trusten, 25 dftiesnid unr_iLnolol:uli::;v:ﬂ:?':l::‘:n’;Lll:':u:::’;'r personal"'! 4 b‘"+ SDlEly as TruStEE
todftvidum llatliity thnh be asaerted 07 chlorceable ageinat HEBO aforesaid

“TRUBT COMPANY OF ILLINGIS by roasen of fpy of thy covananta,
~ wtatomanie, raprasentations, indamniticitians or warranlies
-_c_smnud or Implled hatein contalned in (hs instiument,

—

ATTEST: Its: ABST, VICL PRESIDENT 4 "RUST OFFICER
By:é%%22z4£¢f2, Aéé;ddﬂhataggf/
:
MORTGAGEE:

NBD PARK RIDGE BANK, an Illinois

state bapk X i;
By; wd W/: v

Its: yHl. LN aSoTE

ATTEST;

-rop -rc,'{f ("‘Q-ﬂ aH’"ﬁr‘

0498 ,doc

Byfg@uf D/;‘:“-r‘-f




UNOFFICIAL COPY ]




UNOFFICIAL COPY,

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS§

COUNTY OF __Cook )

I, Maria C. Arias , a Notary

Public in and for said County and State, do hereby certify that
Dorothy A, Denning  and __Joan M. Borowiak , the

4351, ice PRESIDENY & vRusT oFfse@ N TRUST GFFICER , respectively, of NBD TRUST
COMPANY OF ILLINOIS, not personally, but solely as Trustee of
Trust No. 6036 (the "Trustee"), who are personally known to me to
be the sane persons whose names aqgmﬁubscribed to the foregoing
instrumerc as such assT, Vibt PRESIOENT & TRUE and YAUST OFFCER '
respectively, appeared before me this day in person and
acknowledged chat they signed and delivered the said instrument
as their own fiee and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary
act of said Trustre, for the uses and purposes therein set forth,

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal this _J4th day of
February , 1992,

O . .
“QFFICIAL SEAL ! W@ Qu_o.,

MARIA C. ARIAS [NOTARY PUBLIC

Nolary Public, State of Iinafs
My Commisaion Explies 12/21/92

{

(SEAL)

My commission expires: _ f2+2/-%3 X

AN

a3
i
5w

==
io

Ve Gk

o
~
~
"~
on
o
[}
(#%

c0a9L226




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

> 27 6603

b

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
SS.

P o

COUNTY OF

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County

and State, do hereby certify that Dinzep LANGE and
EZEA  JAFFE , the woA=r oFftceR and
Loan OPRxceh , respectively, of NBD PARK RIDGE BANK, an

Illinois state bank (the "Bank"), personally Known to me to be
the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing
instrument, appeared before me this day as such

and i , respectively, and acknowledged that they
signed, waled, and delivered gsaid instrument as their free and
voluntaryact, and as the free and voluntary act of said Bank,
for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under nay hand and notarial seal this jY*" day of

PEBRUA N P 1592,
STana

NOTARY PUBLIC '
(SEAL)

b N s )
My commission expires: oo i




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL

Legal Description

PARCEL 1:

THE EAST 182.65 FEET OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF
SECTION 24, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN (EXCEPT THE EAST 77.00 FEET OF THE NORTH
325.00 FEET THEREOF) LYING NORTH OF THE RIGHT OF WAY LINE IN THE
SANITARY DISTRICT OF CHICAGO, COQK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2:

LOT 3 IN CLAUSSEN'S SUBDIVISION OF THE PART OF THE WEST 1/2 OF
THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 24, TOWNSHIP 37
NORTH, RANGE 12, #Z&AST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, COOK

COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

P.I.N.: 23-24-100~027 (UNDERLYING)
23-24-100-121




UNOFFICIAL COPY




..". UNOFFICIAL COPY

92276603

EXHIBIT A
Legal Description

PARCEL 1:

THE EAST 182,65 FEET OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF
SECTION 24, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN (EXCEPT THE EAST 7.7.00 FEET OF THE NORTH
325,00 FEET THEREOF) LYING NORTH OF THE RIGHT OF WAY LINE IN THE
SANITARY -DISTRICT OF CHICAGO, COOK CQUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2:

LOT 3 IN CLAUSSFA'S SUBDIVISION OF THE PART OF THE WEST 1/2 OF
THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 24, TOWNSHIP 37

NORTH, RANGE 12, LAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

P.I.N.: 23-24-100-027 (UNDERLYING)
23-24-100~-121

e0OILITH




UNOEFICIAL COPY




